## Village of Glendale

## ~ Proclamation ~

## A proclamation recognizing the first Princeton High School graduating class of 1959

**WHEREAS**, Princeton High School was originally formed from the following community schools: Glendale (including Eckstein), Woodlawn, Runyan, Stewart, Springdale, Evendale, Sharonville, and Crescentville, and

**WHEREAS**, the merger of the schools began on September 15<sup>th</sup>, 1958 as previous rivals entered the new building on Chester Road and became united as one; the Princeton Vikings, and

**WHEREAS**, many good memories as the first class of the new Princeton High School were created, to wit; the 1<sup>st</sup> Homecoming, Junior-Senior Prom, music programs, plays and sports events, and

**WHEREAS,** many talents and diversities combined to create one united identity and upon graduation this spirit entered the world to teach others, serve their country, provide, contribute to technology, govern and much more as respected citizens, and

**WHEREAS**, there can still be hear the ringing and praise for our twenty-two friends that have gone before us, and we have a lot of memorable times we shared together and there are more to come.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED,** by Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor of the Incorporated Village of Glendale, Hamilton County, State of Ohio,

**SECTION I**: That the Class of 1959, also known as the 1<sup>st</sup> graduating class of the New Princeton High School, is hereby bestowed the highest honor empowered in me as Mayor of the Village of Glendale, Ohio and may each and every one of you remain examples of excellence for all the classes that followed you; then and now. May God Bless you all.



Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor